Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-18
Features

secured by quarter-turn fasteners for easy access to wiring. Holds ballasts, sock-
ets, and wiring. Accepts ballasts up to 1.25” (3.18cm) wide by 1.20” (3.05cm) high.
Ordering Information
Complete Ordering Instructions below.
3.25”
(8.25cm)
3.95” (10.03cm)
1.63”
(4.14cm)
FW7
Family Series
4
Type Lamps Color Wattage Voltage Length
4 1
4 = Block
w/ Lens
4 = Louver 1 = 1 Lamp AL = Aluminum
WH = White
1 = 28W
2 = 54W
3 = 28W Dimming
4 = 28W EM
5 = 54W Dimming
6 = 54W EM
1 = 120v
2 = 277v
4 = 4’ (121.92cm)
8 = 8’ (243.84cm)
5 4
1
1
3.698”
(9.39cm)
1.304”
(3.31cm)
.750”
(1.91cm)
6. Louver Shielding
Mounting
Each module includes two wall-mounting brackets. Bracket hole pattern accom-
modates junction box (single gang box rotated 90 degrees) or other appropriate
mounting method using customer supplied fasteners.
Labels
UL, cUL and I.B.E.W.
Ordering Instructions
Individual Fixtures:
1. Order one MODULE.
2. Order one END SET.
Continuous Rows:
1. Order the appropriate number of MODULES for the complete run.
2. Order one END SET.
Finish
Powder-coated, baked enamel, white or aluminum, as specified.
Factory installed ballast disconnect allows the ballast to be disconnected from and
reconnected to incoming power under load without turning the entire circuit off.
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems F7000-18
CANDLEPOWER
ZONE 0 22 45 67 90
DEG.
CANDELAS
0 618 618 618 618 618
5 631 627 624 612 606
15 701 672 618 559 532
25 787 717 597 488 433
35 712 667 548 394 319
45 462 442 402 282 206
55 286 264 225 173 123
65 191 171 144 118 80
75 133 129 108 78 42
85 107 98 74 43 8
90 92 84 61 31 0